化教育委員會) and “Fu Shou Yuan Life Service College” (福壽園生命服務學院) to introduce, preach and implement

the advanced international funeral concepts so as to train and reserve professionals for business expansion. We

constantly motivated our management and employees. In March 2015, we implemented the third batch of share-

based compensation scheme which further enhanced and boosted the Group’s internal cohesion and employees’

motivation. Also, the Group continued to enhance internal management, strengthen budget control and internal

management system.

Based on these efforts, in 2015, the Group realized the sale of 17,322 tombs and performed 15,176 funeral services

and recorded total revenue of RMB1,108.0 million, representing an increase of 39.3% as compared to 2014; the

Group made a net profit totalling RMB365.2 million, representing an increase of 28.1% as compared to 2014 and net

profit attributable to our shareholders of RMB284.4 million, representing an increase of 23.5% as compared to 2014.

REVENUE

We derive our revenue primarily from three business segments: burial services, funeral services and auxiliary

services. The following table sets forth our revenue by segment for the Year Under Review:

Year ended December 31

2015 2014

Revenue

(RMB’000)

% of total

revenue

Revenue

(RMB’000)

% of total

revenue

Burial services 960,176 86.7% 673,571 84.7%

Funeral services 140,124 12.6% 109,836 13.8%

Auxiliary services 12,352 1.1% 11,685 1.5%

Inter-segment elimination (4,692) (0.4%) — —

Total 1,107,960 100.0% 795,092 100.0%

Our revenue increased by RMB312.9 million, or 39.3%, from RMB795.1 million for 2014 to RMB1,108 million for

2015. This increase was primarily driven by a 42.6%, or RMB286.6 million, increase in revenue from burial services,

and a 27.6%, or RMB30.3 million, increase in revenue from funeral services.

8 Fu Shou Yuan International Group Limited   Annual Report 2015

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

REVENUE – continued

Our cremation machine manufacturing base was completed in February 2015 and has been undergoing the trial

production stage. It generated a revenue of RMB9.2 million for 2015, which was included in the auxiliary services